45
Easy Songs For

Beginner




GRUB

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band
Meets each Thursday from 6.00pm
Goulburn Club
19 Market St. Goulburn, NSW 2580
http://ronmclaughlin.wix.com/grubukuleles

2015




These song arrangements for the ukulele are provided for uke students
and all lovers of ukulele playing and community singing.
They are to be used for educational and enjoyment purposes only.
All these songs are best sung joyfully in the company of other ukers.

*Newcomers, beginners and veteran players all welcome !
b to) b



INTRODUCTION

All the songs in this book are designed for beginner ukulele players who are comfortable

with a few of the basic common ukulele chords.

The songs have as little as 1 single chord or up to as many as 5 of the basic chords in

each song.

The only chords used in this songbook are:

C

C7

[)

1 Chord Songs:

Frere Jacques
London’s Burning

Row, Row, Row Your Boat

The Kookaburra Song

3 Chord songs:

Paradise

59th Street Bridge Song
Brand New Key

Chapel Of Love

Da Do Ron Ron
Goodnight Irene

Happy Birthday

[ Have A Dream

[ Walk The Line

I'll Fly Away

Oh Susannah

Orange And The Green
Ring Of Fire

Silent Night

Walkin’ To New Orleans
Wild Rover

Will You Walk With Me
You Ain’t Goin’ Nowhere

2 Chord Songs:
Down In The Valley

He’s Got The Whole World In His Hands

How Much Is That Doggie In The
Window

Jambalaya

Rock My Soul

Tom Dooley

4 Chord Songs:

Belfast Mill

Dirty Old Town

Down By The Riverside
Four Strong winds

In The Sweet By and By
Jackson

Kansas City

Knocking On Heaven’s Door
On Top Of Spaghetti

Shake Rattle And Roll

Some Bridges Are Good To Burn
Stand By Me

Swing Low Sweet Chariot
Whiskey In The Jar

Will The Circle Be Unbroken
Wooden Heart

You Are My Sunshine




CONTENTS

Frere Jacques

London’s Burning

The Kookaburra Song
Row, Row, Row Your Boat

Jambalaya

He’s Got The Whole World In His Hands

Rock My Soul
Tom Dooley

How Much Is That Doggie In The Window

Down In The Valley

Silent Night

Paradise

Goodnight Irene

Wild Rover

59th Street Bridge Song
Brand New Key
Orange And The Green
Da Do Ron Ron

I Have A Dream

I Walk The Line

I'll Fly Away

Oh Susannah

Walkin’ To New Orleans
Will You Walk With Me

In The Sweet By And By
Jackson

Shake Rattle And Roll
Swing Low Sweet Chariot
Wooden Heart

Kansas City

Ring Of Fire

Happy Birthday

On Top Of Spaghetti

Will The Circle Be Unbroken
Down By The Riverside

You Ain’t Going Nowhere
Chapel Of Love

Belfast Mill

Dirty Old Town

Some Bridges Are Good To Burn
Stand By Me

Whiskey In The Jar

You Are My Sunshine

Knocking On Heaven'’s Door
Four Strong Winds

Page No.

B W N R

= O 03O0 Ul

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

One Chord for each:
c G F D
N .
Adding

G7

i

3 Chord songs:

Adding
D7

Adding
Am



FRERE JACQUES

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
French Nursery rhyme

One chord throughout: |

Frere Jacques, Frere Jacques,
Dormez-vous? Dormez-vous?
Sonnez les matines, sonnez les matines

Ding dang dong, ding dang dong.

Are you sleeping, are you sleeping?
Brother John, Brother John?
Morning bells are ringing, morning bells are ringing

Ding dang dong, ding dang dong.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 1



One chord throughout:

LONDON'S BURNING

Often sung as a round

London's burning, London's burning.

Fetch the engines, fetch the engines.
Fire fire, Fire Fire!

Pour on water, pour on water.

London's burning, London's burning.

Fetch the engines, fetch the engines.
Fire fire, Fire Fire!

Pour on water, pour on water.

London's burning, London's burning.

Fetch the engines, fetch the engines.
Fire fire, Fire Fire!
Pour on water, pour on water.

Pour on water, pour on water.

Pour on water, pour on water.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
English Nursery Rhyme

Page 2



THE KOOKABURRA SONG
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Australian Children’s song
Marion Sinclair 1932

One chord throughout: |

Kookaburra sits on the old gum tree,
Merry merry king of the bush is he.
Laugh, Kookaburra, laugh, Kookaburra,
Gay your life must be!

Kookaburra sits on the old gum tree,
Eating all the gum drops he can see.
Stop Kookaburra, stop Kookaburra

Save some there for me!

Kookaburra sits on the old gum tree,
Counting all the monkeys he can see.
Laugh Kookaburra, laugh Kookaburra

That's not a monkey, that's me!

Kookaburra sits on the electric wire,
Jumping up and down, with his pants on fire.
Ouch, Kookaburra, ouch! Kookaburra,

Hot your tail must be!

Kookaburra sits on a rusty nail,
Gets a boo-boo in his tail.

Cry, Kookaburra, cry, Kookaburra,
Oh how life can be!

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 3



ROW. ROW, ROW YOUR BOAT

(GRUB easy uke songs 20135)
Nursery Rhyme

One chord throughout:

Row, row, row your boat,
Gently down the stream.
Merrily, merrily, merrily, merrily,

Life is but a dream.

Alternate version:

Propel, Propel, Propel your craft
Placidly along the liquid

Happily, happily, happily, happily

Existence 1s but an illusion.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 4



JAMBALAYA

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Hank Williams

C G

Verse 1. Goodbye Joe, me gotta go, me oh my oh
C
Me gotta go pole the pirogue down the bayou ¢
G
My Yvonne, the sweetest one, me oh my oh T
C

Son of a gun, we'll have good fun on the bayou G

C G [ BN J
Chorus: Jambalaya, a-crawfish pie and-a fillet gumbo |
C
'Cause tonight I'm gonna see my ma cher amio
G
Pick guitar, fill fruit jar and be gay-oh

C
Son of a gun, we'll have big fun on the bayou.

C G
Verse 2: Thibay-deaux, Fountaineaux, the place is buzzin'
C
Kinfolk come to see Yvonne by the dozen
C G
Dress in style, go hog wild, me oh my oh
C
Son of a gun, we'll have big fun on the bayou.

Chorus Jambalaya, a-crawfish pie ....

C G

Verse 3: Settle down far from town, get me a pirogue
C

And I’ll catch all the fish in the bayou

C G

Swap my mon to buy Yvonne what she need-o

C
Son of a gun, we'll have big fun on the bayou.

Chorus Jambalaya, a-crawfish pie ....

G C
Ending: Son of a gun, we'll have big fun on the bayou

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 5



HE’S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Traditional American Spiritual

C
Versel: He’s got the whole world in his hands

G7

He’s got the whole wide world in his hands
C

He’s got the whole world in his hands
G7 C

He’s got the whole world in his hands

C
Verse2: He’s got the itty bitty babies in his hands

G7

He’s got the itty bitty babies in his hands
C

He’s got the itty bitty babies in his hands
G7 C

He’s got the whole world in his hands

Verse 3: He’s got you and me brother in his hands

Verse 4: He’s got you and me sister in his hands

Verse 5: He’s got everybody here in his hands

Verse 6: He’s got the ukulele players in his hands

C G7
T¢]

[IK,

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 6



3 Part Round —
1st time through All Together —
2nd time through — IN 3 Parts —
3rd time through — All Together

Intro:

]Sl .

3}"d.

C IC

C

ROCK MY SOUL

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Rock my soul in the bosom of Abraham

G7

Rock my soul in the bosom of Abraham

C

Rock my soul in the bosom of Abraham

G7

C

Oh rock-a-my soul

C

So high, I can't get over it

G7

So low, I can't get under it

C

So wide, I can't get round it

G7

C

Oh rock-a-my soul

C

Rock my soul
G7

Rock my soul
C

Rock my soul
G7

C

Oh rock-a-my soul

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Traditional gospel song

Page 7



TOM DOOLEY

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

American folk song
C G7
Chorus: Hang down your head Tom Dooley, Hang down your head and cry,
C

Hang down your head Tom Dooley, Poor boy, your bound to die,

C G7
Verse 1: 1 met her on the mountain, and there I took her life,
C

Met her on the mountain, stabbed her with my knife,
Repeat Chorus ~ Hang down your head Tom Dooley, ....

C G7
Verse 2: This time tomorrow, reckon' where I'd be,
C

Hadn't been for Grayson, I'd been in Tennessee,

Repeat Chorus ~ Hang down your head Tom Dooley, ....

C G7
Verse 3: This time tomorrow, reckon' where I'd be,
C

Down in some lonesome valley, hangin' from a wide oak tree,

Repeat Chorus ~ Hang down your head Tom Dooley, ....

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 8



(HOW MUCH IS) THAT DOGGIE IN THE WINDOW?
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Bob Merrill & Ingrid Reuterskiold 1952

3/4 suggested strum: D D UD U

Intro: IC |G7 IC |G7 |

C G7
Chorus: How much is that doggie in the window (arf, arf)
C
The one with the waggley tail
G7
How much is that doggie in the window (arf, arf)

C C
I do hope that doggie's for sale

C G7 il
Versel: 1 must take a trip to California G
C
And leave my poor sweetheart alone ryip
G7
If he has a dog he won't be lonesome
C

And the doggie will have a good home

Chorus: How much is that doggie in the window (arf, arf) ...

C G7
Verse2: 1read in the papers there are robbers (roof, roof)
C
With flashlights that shine in the dark
G7
My love needs a doggie to protect him
C
And scare them away with one bark

C G7
Verse3: 1don't want a bunny or a kitty
C

I don't want a parrot that talks

G7
I don't want a bowl of little fishies

C
He can't take a goldfish for a walk

Chorus: How much is that doggie in the window (arf, arf) ...

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 9



3/4

Versel :

Verse2:

Verse3:

Versed:

DOWN IN THE VALLEY

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Traditional American folk song
suggested strum: D D UD U

C G7
Down in the valley, the valley so low
Hang your head over, hear the wind blcow
Hear the wind blow, dear, hear the wind bl((;J\?V;
Hang your head over, hear the wind bl(sw.

C G7
Roses love sunshine, violets love dew,
C
Angels in Heaven know I love you,
G7
Know I love you, dear, know I love you,
C
Angels in Heaven know I love you.

C G7
If you don't love me, love whom you please,
C

Throw your arms round me, give my heart ease,

G7
Give my heart ease, dear, give my heart ease,
C

Throw your arms round me, give my heart ease,

C G7
Write me a letter, send it by mail;
C
Send it in care of the Birmingham jail,
G7
Birmingham jail, dear, Birmingham jail,
C
Send it in care of the Birmingham jail.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 10



3/4

Intro:

Verse 1:

Verse 2:

Verse 3:

SILENT NIGHT

IC G |IC
C

Silent night, holy night
G C

All is calm, all is bright
F C

Round yon Virgin Mother and Child
F C
Holy Infant so tender and mild
G C
Sleep in heavenly peace
G C
Sleep in heavenly peace

C
Silent night, holy night!
G C
Shepherds quake at the sight
F C
Glories stream from heaven afar
F C
Heavenly hosts sing Alleluia!
G C
Christ, the Saviour is born

G C
Christ, the Saviour is born

C
Silent night, holy night
G C
Son of God, love's pure light
F C
Radiant beams from Thy holy face
F C
With the dawn of redeeming grace
G C
Jesus, Lord, at Thy birth
G C
Jesus, Lord, at Thy birth

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

(GRUB easy uke songs 20135)
Traditional Christmas Carol
suggested strum: D D UD U

Page 11



3/4

Verse 1:

Chorus:

Verse 2:

Verse 3:

Verse 4:

PARADISE

(GRUB easy uke songs 20135)

John Prine

suggested strum: D D UD U

C F C

When I was a child my family would travel

G C
Down Western Kentucky where my parents were born

F C
And there's a backwards old town that's often remembered
G C

So many times that my memories were warm.

And gaddy won't you take me back to lli/luhlenberg gounty
Down by the Green River where garadise l(ejly

Well, I'm sorry my son, but you're tlZ)o late in fsking
Mister Peabody's coal train has }Cliluled it z?way

C F C
Well sometimes we'd travel right down the Green River
G C
To the abandoned old prison down by Adrie Hill
F C
Where the air smelled like snakes and we'd shoot with our pistols
G C

But empty pop bottles was all we would kill. Chorus ...

C F C
Then the coal company came with the world's largest shovel
G C
And they tortured the timber and stripped all the land
F C
Well, they dug for their coal till the land was forsaken
G C

Then they wrote it all down as the progress of man. Chorus ...

C F C
When I die let my ashes float down the Green River
G C
Let my soul roll on up to the Rochester dam
F C
I'll be halfway to Heaven with Paradise waiting
G C

Just five miles away from wherever I am. Chorus ...

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 12



GOODNIGHT IRENE

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Huddie ledbetter (1888—1949)

3/4 suggested strum: D D UD U
C G7 C
Chorus: Irene, goodnight Irene, Irene goodnight
F G7 C

Goodnight Irene, goodnight Irene. I’1l get you in my dreams

C G7

Versel: Last Saturday night I got married
C
Me and my wife settled down
F
Now me and my wife have parted
G7 C
I’m gonna take a little stroll down town. ...Chorus

C G7
Verse2: Sometimes I live in the country
C
Sometimes I live in town
F
Sometimes I get a notion
G7 C
To jump in the river and drown ...Chorus

C G7
Verse3: Stop your rambling, stop your gambling
C
Stop staying out late at night
F

Come home to your wife and family

G7 C
And sit down by the fireside bright. ...Chorus

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 13



3/4

Verse 1:

Chorus:

Verse 2:

Chorus:

Verse 3:

Chorus:

Verse 4.:

Chorus:

THE WILD ROVER
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Irish Folk song
suggested strum: D D U D U

C F
I’ve been a wild rover for many a year, C
C F G7 C
And I spent all my money on whisky and beer.
F
But now I’m returning with gold in great store, T
C F G7 C F
And I never will play the wild rover no more. T

G7 XXX C F
And it’s no, nay, never, no, nay, never, no more,
C F G7 C G7
Will I play the wild rover, no, never,  no more. py

C F
I went down to an alehouse that I used to frequent,
C F G7 C
And I told the landlady my money was spent.
F
I asked her for credit but she answered me, “Nay!
C F G7 C
Such custom as yours I can get any day

And it’s no, nay, never, ...

C F

Then out of my pockets I pulled sovereigns bright,

C F G7 C
And the landlady’s eyes opened wide with delight.

F
She said, “We have whisky and wines of the best,
C F G7 C

What I told you before it was only in jest

And it’s no, nay, never, ...

C F
I’ll go home to my parents, confess what I’ve done,
C F G7 C
And I’ll ask them to pardon their prodigal son.
F
And if they forgive me as often before,
C F G7 C

Then I swear [ will play the wild rover no more

And it’s no, nay, never, ...

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 14



Intro:

Verse 1:

Verse 2:

Verse 3:

Ending:

59" STREET BRIDGE SONG
(FEELIN’ GROOVY)

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

F C [GC |F C |G C |

F C G C
Slow down, you move too fast.
F C G C
You got to make the morning last.
F C G C
Just kicking down the cobblestones.
F C G C F C G C
Looking for fun and feelin' groovy.
F C G C F C G
Ba da da da da da da feeling groovy

F C G C
Hello lamppost, what cha knowing?
F C G C
I've come to watch your flowers growing.
F C G C
Ain't cha got no rhymes for me?
F C G C F C G C
Doot-in' doo-doo, Feelin' groovy.
F C G C F C G
Ba da da da da da da feeling groovy

F C G C
Got no deeds to do, No promises to keep.

F C G C
I'm dappled and drowsy and ready to sleep.

F C G C
Let the morning time drop all its petals on me.
F C G C F C G C
Life, I love you, all is groovy.
F C G C F C G

Ba da da da da da da feeling groovy

F C G C F C G
Ba da da da da da da feeling groovy
F C G C F C G

Ba da da da da da da feeling groovy

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Paul Simon

Page 15



BRAND NEW KEY

(GRUB easy uke songs 20135)
Melanie Safka

C

Verse 1: I rode my bicycle past your window last night
o y bicycle past'y g C = G7
I roller skated to your door at daylight
C
It almost seems like you're avoiding me |
F G7
I'm okay alone, but you got something I need

C
Chorus: Well, I got a brand new pair of roller skates, you got a brand new key

I think that we should get together and try them out you see
F
I been looking around awhile, you got something for me

C G7 C
Oh! I got a brand new pair of roller skates, you got a brand new key

C
Verse 2: I ride my bike, I roller skate, don't drive no car
G7
Don't go too fast, but I go pretty far
C
For somebody who don't drive I been all around the world
F G7
Some people say, I done all right for a girl

C F G7 C
Oh yeah yeah =~ Oh yeah, yeah yeah  Oh yeah, yeah yeah  Oh yeah, yeah yeah

C
Verse 3: I asked your mother if you were at home
G7
She said, yes .. but you weren't alone
C
Oh, sometimes I think that you're avoiding me
F G7
I'm okay alone, but you've got something I need

C
Chorus: Well, I got a brand new pair of roller skates, you got a brand new key

I think that we should get together and try them out you see
F
Lalalalalalalala, lalalalalala

C G7 C
Oh! I got a brand new pair of roller skates, you got a brand new key

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 16



THE ORANGE AND THE GREEN

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
A. Murphy

Sing the Chorus after each verse
C G7
Chorus :  Oh, it is the biggest mix-up that you have ever seen.

F C G7 C C
My father, he was Orange and me mother, she was green.

C G7 [ 4
Verse 1: My father was an Ulster man, proud Protestant was he. |
C G7 C G7
My mother was a Catholic girl, from county Cork was she. Py
C G7 [ XK
They were married in two churches, lived happily enough,
F C G7 C
Until the day that I was born and things got rather tough. F

C G7
Verse 2: Baptized by Father Riley, I was rushed away by car,

C G7 C
To be made a little Orangeman, my father's shining star.

C G7
I was christened "David Anthony," but still, inspite of that,

F C G7 C
To me father, I was William, while my mother called me Pat.

C G7
Verse 3:  With Mother every Sunday, to Mass I'd proudly stroll.
C G7 C
Then after that, the Orange lodge would try to save my soul.
C G7
For both sides tried to claim me, but I was smart because
F C G7 C
I'd play the flute or play the harp, depending where I was.

C G7
Verse 4:  One day me Ma's relations came round to visit me.
C G7 C
Just as my father's kinfolk were all sitting down to tea.
C G7
We tried to smooth things over, but they all began to fight.
F C G7 C
And me, being strictly neutral, I bashed everyone in sight.

Verse 5: My parents never could agree about my type of school.
My learning was all done at home, that's why I'm such a fool.
They've both passed on, God rest 'em, but left me caught between
That awful color problem of the Orange and the Green.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 17



Verse 1:

Verse 2:

Verse 3:

Ending:

DA DO RON RON
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Crystals
C F G7 C
I met him on a Monday and my heart stood still. Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F G7 C
Somebody told me that his name was Bill. Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F C G7
Yes, my heart stood still. Yes, his name was Bill
C F G7 C
And when he walked me home Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F G7 C
I knew what he was thinkin' when he caught my eye. Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F G7 C
He looked so quiet but my oh my Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F C G7
Yes, he caught my eye. Yes, but my oh my
C F G7 C
And when he walked me home. Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F G7 C
He picked me up at seven and he looked so fine. Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F G7 C

Someday soon I'm gonna make him mine. Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron

C F C G7
Yes, he looked so fine.  Yes, gonna make him mine
C F G7 C

And when he walked me home Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron

C F G7 C
Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron
C F G7 C

Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron Da do ron ron ron, da do ron ron

C F G7
3 3

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 18



Verse 1:

Chorus:

Verse 2:

Repeat Chorus:

I HAVE A DREAM

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

C G7 C
I have a dream, a song to sing

G7 C
To help me cope, with anything

G7 C
If you see the wonder, of a fairy tale
G7 C

You can take the future, even if you fail

G7 F C
I believe in angels; something good in everything I see
G7 F C
I believe in angels; when I know the time is right for me
G7 C
I’1l cross the stream, I have a dream

G7 C

I have a dream, a fantasy

G7 C
To help me through, reality

G7 C
And my destination makes it worth the while
G7 C

Pushing through the darkness, still another mile

G7 F C

G7 F

I believe in angels; when I know the time is right for me

G7 C
I’ll cross the stream, I have a dream

G7  (stop) IC |
I’ll cross the stream - I have a dream

Repeat Verse 1: 1 have a dream, a song to sing ...

I believe in angels; something good in everything I see

C

ABBA

Repeat the last Chorus: 1believe in angels; something good in everything I see ...

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 19



I WALK THE LINE

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Johnny Cash

C G7 C
Verse 1: 1keep a close watch on this heart of mine
G7 C
I keep my eyes wide open all the time.
F C
I keep the ends out for the tie that binds
G7 C
Because you're mine, [ walk the line

G7 C
Verse 2: 1find it very, very easy to be true
G7 C
I find myself alone when each day is through
F C
Yes, I'll admit I'm a fool for you
G7 C
Because you're mine, [ walk the line

G7 C
Verse 3: As sure as night is dark and day is light

G7 C
I keep you on my mind both day and night

F C
And happiness I've known proves that it's right

G7 C

Because you're mine, [ walk the line

G7 C
Verse 4: You've got a way to keep me on your side
G7 C
You give me cause for love that I can't hide
F C
For you I know I'd even try to turn the tide
G7 C
Because you're mine, [ walk the line

C G7 F
K 3
'YK

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 20



Verse:

Chorus:

Verse:

Chorus.:

Verse:

Chorus:

Verse:

Chorus:

Last line:

I'LL FLY AWAY

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

A. E. Brumley
C F C
Some bright morning when this life is o'er I’ll fly away

G7 C (stop)
To the home on God's celestial shore I’'ll  fly away C
C F C
I’1l fly away oh glory I’ll fly away (in the morning) T
C G7 C
When I die Hallelujah by and by I’'ll  fly away Ii
[

C F C
When the shadows of this life have gone I’ll fly away

G7 C (stop)
Like a bird from these prison walls I’ll fly, I’ll fly away

I’1l fly away oh glory .....

C F C
Oh how glad and happy when we meet I'll fly away

G7 C (stop)
No more cold iron shackles on my feet I’ fly away

I’1l fly away oh glory ....

C F C
Just a few more weary days and then I’ll fly away

G7 C (stop)
To a land where joys will never end I’11 fly away

I’1l fly away oh glory ...

C G7 C
When I die Hallelujah by and by I’'ll  fly away

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 21



OH, SUSANNAH

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Stephen Foster (1826—1864)

C G7
Versel: I come from Alabama With a banjo on my knee
C G7 C
I'm going to Louisiana, My true love for to see.
C G7
It rained all night the day I left The weather it was dry
C G7 C
The sun so hot, I froze to death Susannah, don't you cry.
F C G7
Chorus: Oh, Susannah, Oh don't you cry for me
C G7 C
For I come from Alabama With a banjo on my knee.
C G7
Verse2: I had a dream the other night When everything was still
C G7 C
I dreamed I saw Susannah dear A-coming down the hill.
C G7
The buckwheat cake was in her mouth The tear was in her eye
C G7 C
Says I, “I'm coming from the south, Susannah, don't you cry.”
F C G7
Chorus: Oh, Susannah, Oh don't you cry for me
Repeat Versel:  1come from Alabama With a banjo on my knee ..

Repeat Chorus:  Oh, Susannah, Oh don't you cry for me

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 22



Verse I:

Verse 2:

Verse 3:

Verse 4.:

WALKIN’ TO NEW ORLEANS

C
I'm walking to New Orleans
F
I'm walking to New Orleans
G7
I'm going to need two pair of shoes
F
When I get through walking these blues
C
When I get back to New Orleans

C
I've got my suitcase in my hand
F
Now ain't that a shame
G7

I'm leaving here today

F
Yes I'm going back home to stay

C
Yes I'm walking to New Orleans

C
You used to be my honey
F
Till you spent all my money
G7
No use for you to cry
F
I'll see you bye and bye
C
Cause I'm walking to New Orleans

C
I've got no time for talking

F
I've got to keep on walking

G7
New Orleans is my home

F
That's the reason why I'm going
C

Yes I'm walking to New Orleans

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Fats Domino

Page 23



Intro:

Verse 1.

Verse 2.

Chorus:

Verse 3.

Verse 4.

Repeat

Ending:

WILL YOU WALK WITH ME?

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Recorded by Mary Duff Written by Isla Grant

C G7 |C |

C F C
Will you walk with me through the darkest night?
F C
When my world goes wrong will you make it right?
G7 C G7 C
Will you guide my lips in all I say, Will you walk with me every day

C F C
When I'm tired and weak will you make me strong?
F C
When my mind's confused and all hope is gone
G7 C G7 C
Will you take my hand will you lead the way? Dear Lord will you walk with me today?

F

Will you walk with me and ease my pain?

C
Will you walk with me give me hope once again?

F
When my eyes grow dim will you let me see?

C G7 C

Dear Lord will you walk with me?

C F C
If my friends should go when there's no one there
F C
If I call your name in my dark despair
G7 C G7 C
Will you come to me will you ease my pain? Dear Lord will you walk with me again?

C F C C
Help me find the strength Just to carry on
F C

Teach me how to pray for it's been so long ’
G7 C |

Since I fell on my knees and ask that you forgive all my sins F
G7 C T

Dear Lord please forgive. ¢

Chorus,

G7 C G7
Dear Lord will you walk with me today

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 24



IN THE SWEET BY-AND-BY
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Christian hymn by Bennet & Webster

Intro: IC G7 |C |

C F C C

Verse 1: There's a land that is fairer than day,
C F G

And by faith we can see it afar. [

C F C |

For the Father waits over the way G7

C G7 C S

To prepare us a dwelling place there. 'YK

C F C
Chorus: In the sweet (In the sweet) by and by (by and by), F
C F G Py
We shall meet on that beautiful shore [
C F C
In the sweet (In the sweet) by and by (by and by),
C G7 C G
We shall meet on that beautiful shore.

C F C b
Verse 2: We shall sing on that beautiful shore
C F G
The melodious songs of the blessed
C F C
And our spirits shall sorrow no more,
C G7 C
Not a sigh for the blessing of rest.

Chorus: In the sweet (In the sweet) by and by (by and by),

C F C
Verse 3: To our bountiful Father above
C F G
We will offer our tribute of praise
C F C
For the glorious gift of His love
C G7 C

And the blessings that hallow our days.

Chorus: In the sweet (In the sweet) by and by (by and by),

C G7 C
Ending:  We shall meet on that beautiful shore.
(gradual slowing)

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 25



JACKSON

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Johnny Cash & June Carter
C

Verse 1: We got married in a fever, hotter than a pepper sprout
C7 C
We've been talking 'bout Jackson ever since the fire went out
F C

I'm going to Jackson, gonna mess around ?

F  G7 C |

Yeah, I'm going to Jackson, look out Jackson town C7

C
Verse 2:  Go on down to Jackson, go ahead and wreck your health
C7
Go play your hand, you big talking man, and make a big fool of yourself F
F C Py
Yeah, go to Jackson, go comb your hair ®
F G7 C
Yeah, I'm gonna snow ball Jackson, huh, see if I care

C [

Verse 3:  When I breeze into that city, people gonna stoop and bow [JK,
C7
All them women gonna make me teach 'em what they don't know how
F C
Aw, I'm going to Jackson, turn loose of my coat,
F G7 C
Yeah, I'm going to Jackson, goodbye, that's all she wrote

C
Verse 4:  I'm gonna laugh at you in Jackson, and I'll be dancin' on a pony keg
Cc7
They’ll lead ya ‘round town like a scalded hound, with ya tail tucked between your legs
F C

Yeah, go to Jackson, you big talking man

F G7 C
And I'll be waiting in Jackson, behind my Ja - pan fan

C
Verse 5: We got married in a fever, hotter than a pepper sprout
C7
We've been talking 'bout Jackson ever since the fire went out
F C
I'm going to Jackson, and that's a fact
F G7 C
Yeah, I'm going to Jackson, ain't never comin' back

|Girls: Italics Guys: regular Both: BOLD]

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 26



SHAKE RATTLE AND ROLL

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Big Joe Turner

Intro: IC | | IC7 |F | |
c G [F jC | |

C C7
Verse: Get outta that bed, wash your face and hands
F C
Get outta that bed, wash your face and hands
G F C
Well, you get in that kitchen, make some noise with the pots 'n pans

C C7
Chorus: 1 said shake, rattle and roll, Shake, rattle and roll
F C
Shake, rattle and roll, Shake, rattle and roll
G F C
Well, you never done nothing to save your doggone soul

Verse: Way you wear those dresses, the sun comes shinin' through
Way you wear those dresses, the sun comes shinin' through
I can't believe my eyes, all that mess belongs to you

Chorus I said shake, rattle and roll, .....

Verse: I believe to the soul you're the devil and now I know
I believe to the soul you're the devil and now I know
Well, the more I work, the faster my money goes

Verse: I'm like a one-eyed cat peepin' in a seafood store
I'm like a one-eyed cat peepin' in a seafood store
Well I can look at you till you don’t love me no more

Chorus I said shake, rattle and roll, .....
Verse: I get over the hill and way down underneath
I get over the hill and way down underneath

You make me roll my eyes, even make me grit my teeth

Chorus 1 said shake, rattle and roll, .....

C C7 F G
¢ ’

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 27



SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Wallis Willis - Traditional American Negro spiritual

Intro: IC G7 |C |
C F C G7
Chorus: Swing low, sweet chariot, =~ Comin' for to carry me home.
C F C G7 C
Swing low, sweet chariot, Comin' for to carry me home.
C F C
Versel: 1looked over Jordan, and what did I see,
G7
Comin' for to carry me home. C
Cc7 F C
A band of angels comin' after me,
G7 C T
Comin' for to carry me home.
G7
Repeat Chorus: Swing low, sweet chariot, [
{ BN ]
C F C
Verse2: I'm sometimes up and sometimes down,
G7 F
Comin' for to carry me home. ¢
C7 F C t
But still my soul feels heavenly bound.
G7 C C
Comin' for to carry me home. ! 1
Repeat Chorus: Swing low, sweet chariot,
C F C
Verse3: If you get there before I do,
G7
Comin' for to carry me home.
C7 F C
Just tell my friends that I'm a comin' too.
G7 C
Comin' for to carry me home.
Repeat Chorus: Swing low, sweet chariot,
C G7 C
Ending (slow) Comin' for to carry me home.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 28



WOODEN HEART (MUSS I DEN)

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Elvis Presley

Intro: cC F |€C F |C F |C

C F C
Verse 1. Can't you see I love you, please don't break my heart in two,
F G7 C C
That’s not hard to do, 'cause I don't have a wooden heart.

F C

And if you say goodbye, then I know that I would cry, ?
F G7 C
Maybe I would die, 'cause I don't have a wooden heart. F

G C
There's no strings upon this love of mine,
F C FG

It was always you from the start.

C F C
Treat me nice, treat me good, treat me like you really should,

F G7 C F C

'Cause I'm not made of wood, and I don't have a wooden heart.

C F C
Verse 2. Muss 1 denn, muss 1 denn zum Staedtele hinaus,
F G7 C G
Staedtele hinaus, und du, mein Schatz, bleibst hier?
F C 'YK
Muss 1 denn, muss 1 denn zum Staedtele hinaus, ?
F G7 C
Staedtele hinaus, und du, mein Schatz, bleibst hier? G7

G C
There's no strings upon this love of mine,
F C F G
It was always you from the start.
C F C
Sei mir gut, sei mir gut, sei mir wie du wirklich sollst,
F G7 C F
wie du wirklich sollst, 'cause I don't have a wooden heart.

C F C F |CGC -]

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 29



KANSAS CITY
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Leiber & Stoller
Intro: G F C G
| | | | | C
C C7
Verse 1: I'm goFmg to Kansas City Kansas City here I éome T
I'm going to Kansas City Kansas City here I come C7
G7 [
They got some crazy little women
F C G
And I'm a gonna get me one =
C C7 ’
Verse 2: T'll be on the corner of Twelfth Street and Vine
F C
I'll be standing on the corner Of Twelfth and Vine G
G7 |
With my Kansas City baby (3K
F C G T
And my bottle of Kansas City wine G
7
C (tacet) C(tacet) y; {4 {
Bridge: 1 might take a train I might take a plane
C (tacet) C7
But if I have to walk I'm gonna get there just the same
F C
I'm going to Kansas City Kansas City here I come
G7 F C G

They got some crazy little women there and I'm gonna get me one

Instrumental IC | | |C7 |F | |
IC | G7 |F IC G |

Repeat Bridge: 1 might take a train [ might take a plane ...

Repeat Verse 1:  I'm going to Kansas City Kansas City here I come ..

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 30



RING OF FIRE
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
June Carter, Merle Kilgore
As Performed By Johnny Cash
suggested strum: |D D UD DU|D _DUD DU |

Intro: |G | C |G | | | D |G |
ID_ DUD DU|D _DUD DU|
G C G

Verse 1: Love is a burning thing

D G G C D
And it makes a fiery ring
C G ) ’
Bound by wild desire | |
D G

I fell into a ring of fire

D C G D
Chorus: 1 fell into a burning ring of fire. I went down, down, down
C G
And the flames went higher and it burns, burns, burns
D G D G
The ring of fire, the ring of fire

Instrumental: |G C|G | D |G

G C
Verse 2: The taste of love is sweet
D G
When hearts like ours meet
C G
I fell for you like a child
D G
Ohh, but The fire went wild

D C G D
Chorus: 1 fell into a burning ring of fire. [ went down, down, down
X2 C G
And the flames went higher and it burns, burns, burns
D G D G
The ring of fire, the ring of fire

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 31



HAPPY BIRTHDAY

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Traditional

G D7
Happy birthday to you

G
Happy birthday to you

D7 C
Happy birthday happy birthday

G D7 G
Happy birthday to you

G D7 C

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 32



ON TOP OF SPAGHETTI

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Children’s song - Tom Glazer

3/4 suggested strum: D D UD U
Intro: |G | D7 | |G | | G (tacet)
C G
Verse 1: On top of spaghetti, all covered in cheese
D7 G
I lost my poor meatball, when somebody sneezed.
G7 C G
Verse 2: It rolled off the table, and onto the floor
D7 G
And then my poor meatball, it rolled out the door.
G7 C G
Verse 3: It rolled into the garden, and under a bush
D7 G

And now my poor meatball, is nothing but mush.

G7 C G
Verse 4:  'The mush was as tasty, as tasty can be
D7 G
And early next summer it grew to a tree.
G7 C G
Verse 5:  The tree was all covered with beautiful moss
D7 G
And on it grew meatballs and spaghetti sauce.
G7 C G
Verse 6:  So if you eat spaghetti, all covered in cheese
D7 G

Hang on to your meatball and don't ever sneeze! ~ Ah-choo!

G G7 C D7

'YK ) ol oo

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 33



WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

A.P.Carter
Intro: |G D7 G |
G G7 C G
Verse I1: 1 was standing by the window, on a cold and cloudy day,
D7 G
When I saw the hearse come rolling, for to carry my mother away.
G G7 C G
Chorus: ~ WIill the circle be unbroken, By and by, Lord, bye and bye? G
D7 G
There's a better home a-waiting, In the sky, Lord, in the sky. e e
4
G G7 C G |
Verse 2:  Lord, I told that undertaker, "Undertaker, please drive slow. G7
D7 G s
For this body that you're hauling, Lord, I hate to see her go." 'YK}
Repeat Chorus: Will the circle be unbroken,
C
G G7 C G
Verse 3:  Well I followed close behind her, Tried to hold up and be brave,
D7 G *
But I could not hide my sorrow, When they laid her in the grave. |
Repeat Chorus: Will the circle be unbroken, D7
G G7 | R
Verse 4:  Went back home, Lord, my home was lonesome,
C G
Since my mother, she was gone;
D7 G
All my brothers, sisters crying, what a home so sad and lone.
Repeat Chorus: Will the circle be unbroken,
G G7 C G
Verse 5: Now my mother, she's crossed over Where so many have gone before.
D7 G

And I know, Lord, I will meet her, just a-waitin' at glory's door.
Repeat Chorus: Will the circle be unbroken,

G D7 G
Ending: In the sky, Lord, in the sky.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 34



Intro:

Verse 1:

Chorus:

Verse 2:

Chorus:

Verse 3:

Chorus:

DOWN BY THE RIVERSIDE

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Traditional gospel song

G D7 |G D7 |

G
I'm gonna lay down my burden, down by the riverside
D7 G G
Down by the riverside, down by the riverside

G [ BN J

I'm gonna lay down my burden, down by the riverside T
D7 G a7
Down by the riverside Gr

C
I ain't gonna study war no more
G
I ain't gonna study war no more D7
D7 G G7 !
I ain't gonna study war no more
C
I ain't gonna study war no more C
G
I ain't gonna study war no more
D7 G D7 |
I ain't gonna study war no more

G
Gonna walk and talk and sing and shout, down by the riverside
D7 G
Down by the riverside, down by the riverside

G
Gonna walk and talk and sing and shout, down by the riverside
D7 G G7
Down by the riverside

I ain't gonna study war no more....

G
Gonna meet my dear Savior, down by the riverside
D7 G
Down by the riverside, down by the riverside

G

Gonna meet my dear Savior, down by the riverside
D7 G a7
Down by the riverside

I ain't gonna study war no more....

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 35



YOU AIN'T GOING NOWHERE
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Bob Dylan
G Am
Verse 1: Clouds so swift, the rain won't lift
C G
The gates won't close, the railings froze
Am
Get your mind off wintertime
C G
You ain't going nowhere
G Am C G
Chorus  Qoo-wee, ride me high, Tomorrow's the day my bride's gonna come
G Am C G
Ooh, ooh, are we gonna fly ~ Down in the easy chair
G Am
Verse 2: 1 don't care how many letters they sent
C G
The morning came and the morning went G
Am [ ]
Pick up your money, pack up your tent, ole
C G i
You ain't going nowhere
Am
Chorus  Qoo-wee, ride me high
[ ]
G Am
Verse 3:  Buy me a flute and a gun that shoots
C G C
Tailgates and substitutes
Am
Strap yourself to the tree with roots T
C G

You ain't going nowhere
Chorus  Qoo-wee, ride me high ...

G Am
Verse 4:  Gengis Khan he could not keep
C G
All his kings supplied with sleep
Am
We'll climb that hill no matter how steep
C G
When we get up to it

Chorus  Qoo-wee, ride me high ...

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 36



Intro:

Chorus :

Verse:

CHAPEL OF LOVE

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
The Dixie Cups (1964)
Phil Spector, Ellie Greenwich and Jeff Barry

|Am D G | |

G

Goin' to the chapel and we're gonna get married
Am D Am D

Goin' to the chapel and we're  gonna get married
G

Gee I really love you and we're gonna get married
Am D G

Goin' to the Chapel of Love

G
Spring is here, the sky is blue
Am D Am D
Birds all sing as if they knew
G
Today's the day we'll say I do

Am D G
And we'll never be lonely anymore

Because we're...

Chorus :

Verse:

G

Goin' to the chapel and we're gonna get married
G

Bells will ring, the sun will shine

Am D Am D

I'll be his and he'll be mine

G

We'll love until the end of time

Am D G
And we'll never be lonely anymore

Because we're...

Chorus :

Ending:

G

Goin' to the chapel and we're gonna get married ...

Am D G
Goin' to the Chapel of Love
Am D G
Goin' to the Chapel of Love

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 37



BELFAST MILL
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Si Kahn
Intro: IC |Am IG IF C
C Am
Verse 1: At the east end of town, at the foot of the hill,
G F C

There's a chimney so tall, it says Belfast mill,

C Am
Chorus: And the only tune I hear is the sound of the wind,
G F C
As she blows through the town weave and spin, weave and spin.

(Repeat chorus after each verse)

C Am
Verse 2: But there's no smoke at all coming out of the stack,

G F C
For the mill has shut down, and its never coming back.

C Am
Verse 3: There's no children playing in the dark narrow streets,
G F C

For the mill has shut down it's so quiet, I can’t sleep.

C Am
Verse 4: The mill has shut down, 'twas the only life I know,
G F C

Tell me where will I go, tell me where will I go.

C Am
Verse 5: I'm too old to work and I’m too young to die,

G F C
Tell me where will I go now my family and I.

C Am G F

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 38



Verse 1:

Verse 2:

Verse 3:

Verse 4:

DIRTY OLD TOWN

C
I found my love by the gas works croft,
F C
Dreamed a dream by the old canal,
C
Kissed my girl by the factory wall,
G Am
Dirty old town, dirty old town

C

I heard a siren from the docks,
F C
Saw a train set the night on fire,
C

Smelled the spring on the smoky wind,

G Am
Dirty old town, dirty old town.

C
Clouds are drifting across the moon,
F C
Cats are prowling on their beat
C
Springs a girl in the streets at night,
G Am
Dirty old town, dirty old town.

C
I'm going to make me a good sharp axe,
F C
Shining steel, tempered in the fire,
C
I'll chop you down like an old dead tree,
G Am
Dirty old town, dirty old town

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Ewan MacColl

Page 39



SOME BRIDGES ARE GOOD TO BURN
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

3/4 suggested strum: D D UD U Kellie Rae Powell
Intro: |C |G |Am |F IC |G |IC | |
C G Am F
Verse 1:  I’ve written a letter that proves
C G Am F C
That I haven’t got over you
C G Am F
So I'll tuck it in bed so it can’t rear its head ’
C G [F | | |
Let it lie “til it’s good and it’s dead G
C G Am F P
Chorus: Some bridges are good to burn [
C G Am F |
Some stones can be left unturned Am
C G Am F
Some lessons can't hurt you if you leave them unlearned ¢
C G [C | |
Some bridges are good to burn
F
C G Am F Py
Verse 2:  And there’s no way you’re thinking of me
C G Am F
Still there’s no one that I’d rather be
C G Am F
Than the girl that you miss in that space at your lips
C G F | [ | |
But to you I’m a total eclipse
Chorus: Some bridges are good to burn
F Am C G
Bridge: Maybe in the end we’ll grow to be friends
F Am C |G | | |
Maybe at my death still I won’t hold my br - eath
C G Am F
Verse 3: I keep hearing your words in my head
C G Am F
And I can’t believe what you said
C G Am F
But however you put it or which phrase you’re turning
C G L

Some bridges are just better burning

Chorus: Some bridges are good to burn ...

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 40



Intro:

Verse 1:

Chorus:

Verse 2:

Chorus:

STAND BY ME

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Ben E King
c [Am | |F G7 1Ic | |

C Am
When the night has come, and the land is dark
F G7 C
And the moon is the only light we'll see
C Am
No I won't be afraid, no I won't be afraid
F G7 C
Just as long as you stand, stand by me.  And darlin', darlin',

C Am
Stand by me, oh stand by me
F G7 C
Oh stand, stand by me, stand by me

C Am
If the sky that we look upon should tumble and fall
F G7 C
And the mountains should crumble to the sea
C Am
I won't cry, I won't cry, no I won't shed a tear
F G7 C
Just as long as you stand, stand by me. And darlin', darlin’,

C Am
Stand by me, oh stand by me
F G7 C
Oh stand, stand by me, stand by me. And darlin', darlin',

Repeat Chorus

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 41



WHISKEY IN THE JAR

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Traditional Irish

C Am
Verse 1: As 1 was going over the far famed Kerry Mountains,
F C Am
I met with Captain Farrel and his money he was counting.
C Am
I first produced my pistol and then produced my rapier,
F C
Saying 'Stand and deliver for I am a bold deceiver'.

G C
Chorus: With me ring am a do ama dah , Whack fol the daddy o,
F C G C
Whack fol the daddy o, there's whiskey in the jar.

(Chorus after each verse)

C Am
Verse 2: He counted out his money and it made a pretty penny
F C Am
I put it in my pocket and I gave it to my Jenny
C Am
She sighed and she swore that she never would betray me
F C
But the devil take the women for they never can be easy

C Am
Verse 3: I went into my chamber all for to take a slumber,
F C Am
I dreamt of gold and jewels and for sure it was no wonder.
C Am
But Jenny drew my charges; she filled them up with water,
F C
She sent for Captain Farrel to be ready for the slaughter.

Verse 4: '"Twas early in the morning, before I rose to travel
Up comes a band of footmen and likewise Captain Farrel
I then produced my pistol for she stole away my rapier
But I couldn't shoot the water, so a prisoner I was taken

Verse 6: If anyone can aid me, it's my brother in the army,
If I but knew his station be it Cork or in Killarney.
And if he'd come and join me, we'd go roving in Kilkenny.
I swear he'd treat me fairer than my darling sporting Jenny.

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 42



Intro:

Chorus:

Verse 1:

Chorus:

Verse 2:

Chorus:

Ending:

YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE

(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
Jimmie Davis and Charles Mitchell

IC G7 |C |

C C7
You are my sunshine, my only sunshine

F C C7

You make me happy when skies are gray

F C Am

You'll never know dear, how much I love you
C G7 C
Please don't take my sunshine away

C C7

The other night dear, as I lay sleeping

F C C7
I dreamed I held you in my arms

F C Am
But when I woke dear, I was mistaken

C G7 c a7

And I hung my head and cried

You are my sunshine, my only sunshine

C C7
I'll always love you and make you happy
F C C7
If you could only say the same
F C Am
But if you leave me, to love another
C G7 c a7
Well you'll regret it all someday

You are my sunshine, my only sunshine

C G7 C
Oh please don't take my sunshine away
C G7 IC |G7

Oh please don't take my sunshine away

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band

Page 43



KNOCKING ON HEAVEN’S DOOR
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)

Bob Dylan
Intro: |G |D |Am | |
G D IC | |
G D Am
Verse I: Mama take this badge from me G
G D C [T
[ can’t use it any more LK
G D Am i
It’s getting dark too dark to see D
G D C
Feels like I'm knocking on heaven’s door P
G D Am
Chorus : Knock - knock - knocking on heaven’s door Am
G D C
Knock - knock - knocking on heaven’s door *
G D Am
Knock - knock - knocking on heaven’s door
G D C ¢
Knock - knock - knocking on heaven’s door
’
G D Am |
Verse 2: Mama put my guns in the ground
G D C
I can’t shoot them any more
G D Am
That cold black cloud is coming down
G D C

Feels like I'm knocking on heaven’s door

Repeat Chorus

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 44



FOUR STRONG WINDS
(GRUB easy uke songs 2015)
lan Tyson
Intro: |G |Am |D |G | |Am |D D7 |

G Am
Verse 1: 1think I'll go out to Alberta
D G
Weather's good there in the fall
G Am D D7 G
I've got some friends that I can go working for
G Am ¢
Still I wish you'd change your mind |
D G Am
If I ask you one more time
C Am D
But we've been through that a hundred times before

G Am D
Chorus: Four strong winds that blow lonely
D G
Seven seas that run high
G Am D D7
All those things that don't change come what may D7
G Am EEE
For the good times are all gone LK)
D G
And I'm bound for moving on
C Am D
I'll look for you if I'm ever back this way

G Am D G
Verse 2: 1f1 get there before the snow flies, And if things are looking good
G Am D D7
You could meet me if I sent you down the fare
G Am
But by then it would be winter
D G
Not too much for you to do
C Am D
And those winds sure can blow cold way out there

Chorus (X2): Four strong winds that blow lonely ...

C Am D
Ending I'll look for you if I'm ever back this way

Goulburn Regional Ukulele Band Page 45



List of Songs (in alphabetical order)

Page
59th Street Bridge Song 15
Belfast Mill 38
Brand New Key 16
Chapel Of Love 37
Da Do Ron Ron 18
Dirty Old Town 39
Down By The Riverside 35
Down In The Valley 10
Four Strong Winds 45
Frere Jacques 1
Goodnight Irene 13
Happy Birthday 32
He’s Got The Whole World In His Hands 6
How Much Is That Doggie In The Window 9
I Have A Dream 19
[ Walk The Line 20
I'll Fly Away 21
In The Sweet By And By 25
Jackson 26
Jambalaya 5
Kansas City 30
Knocking On Heaven'’s Door 44
Kookaburra Song 3
London’s Burning 2
Oh Susannah 22
On Top Of Spaghetti 33
Orange And The Green 17
Paradise 12
Ring Of Fire 31
Rock My Soul 7
Row, Row, Row Your Boat 4
Shake Rattle And Roll 27
Silent Night 11
Some Bridges Are Good To Burn 40
Stand By Me 41
Swing Low Sweet Chariot 28
Tom Dooley 8
Walkin’ To New Orleans 23
Whiskey In The Jar 42
Wild Rover 14
Will The Circle Be Unbroken 34
Will You Walk With Me 24
Wooden Heart 29
You Ain’t Going Nowhere 36

You Are My Sunshine 43



GRUB easy uke songs 2015



	Esy Songs cover page
	Easy uke songs inside cover
	50 easy songs contents
	Frere Jacques
	London's Burning
	THE KOOKABURRA SONG
	Row Your Boat_1
	Jambalaya
	HE’S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS
	ROCK MY SOUL 
	Tom Dooley
	HOW MUCH IS THAT DOGGIE
	DOWN IN THE VALLEY
	SILENT NIGHT
	PARADISE
	Goodnight Irene
	wild rover
	59th STREET BRIDGE SONG
	BRAND NEW KEY
	Orange And The Green
	DA DO RON RON
	I HAVE A DREAM -C
	I Walk The Line
	I'll Fly Away
	OH, SUSANNAH
	WALKIN' TO NEW ORLEANS- uke
	Will You Walk With Me
	IN THE SWEET BY
	JACKSON
	SHAKE RATTLE AND ROLL
	SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT
	WOODEN HEART
	Kansas City
	Ring of Fire
	HAPPY BIRTHDAY
	ON TOP OF SPAGHETTI
	WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN_
	DOWN BY THE RIVERSIDE
	You aint going nowhere - uke
	CHAPEL OF LOVE uke
	Belfast mill
	DIRTY OLD TOWN - uke
	Some Bridges Are Good To Burn
	STAND BY ME
	Whiskey in the jar - uke
	YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE
	Knocking on heaven's door-uke
	FOUR STRONG WINDS



